# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Phillips	10/04/2005
Joel C. Brown	10/10/2005
Craig J. Cornelius	10/04/2005
Kenneth R. Hallock	10/04/2005
Daniel A. Durland	10/06/2005
Gary A. Gesellchen	10/06/2005
Christopher J. Bakken	10/07/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TallyGenicom LP	
Street Address:	6020 South 190th Street	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11248543

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Cruz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TALL-1-24985

PATENT

500059556 REEL: 016755 FRAME: 0821

00 1124854

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Cruz
Total Attachments: 6	
source=24985 Assign#page1.tif	
source=24985 Assign#page2.tif	
source=24985 Assign#page3.tif	
source=24985 Assign#page4.tif	
source=24985 Assign#page5.tif	
source=24985 Assign#page6 tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott D. Phillips, residing at 22130 - 40th Place South, Kent, Washington 98032; Joel C. Brown, residing at 18112 - 149th Avenue S.E., Renton, Washington 98058; Craig J. Cornelius, residing at 18329 N.E. 199th Place, Woodinville, Washington 98077; Kenneth R. Hallock, residing at 15215 Tubbs Road, Buckley, Washington 98321; Daniel A. Durland, residing at 535 N.E. 92nd, Seattle, Washington 98115; Gary A. Gesellchen, residing at 5541 S.W. Campbell Place, Seattle, Washington 98116; and Christopher J. Bakken, residing at 11106 S.E. 323rd, Auburn, Washington 98002, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LINE PRINTER HAVING A MOTORIZED PLATEN THAT AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTS TO ACCOMMODATE PRINT FORMS OF VARYING THICKNESS, and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 11/248,543, filed (12/10/12/12/1005) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, TallyGenicom LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a principal place of business at Kent, Washington (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Kent, Washington	ı, this <u>4 14</u>	day of	OCTOBER )	,2005. Julis
		Scott D	. Phillips	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
	) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING	)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Scott D. Phillips** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

TALI λ24985121 DOC

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Printed Name: Afric E. Boyl) Notary Public My appointment expires 8-15-08  ***********************************	Dated: OCTOBER 4 20	bul E. Bayl
Notary Public My appointment expires 8-15-08  ***********************************	(Seal or stamp)	Signature  Printed Name: APP (1 F BOV)
**************************************	2.15.08 Com	Notary Public
Joel C. Brown  STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss.	**************************************	
Joel C. Brown  STATE OF WASHINGTON  ) ss.	Executed at Kent, Washingto	n, this 10 TH day of OCTOBER, 2005.
) ss.		
) ss.		
GOLDIEN OF VINC	STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF KING )	STATE OF WASHINGTON	Joel C. Brown

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Joel C. Brown** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: OCTOBER 10, 2005	Aril E. Band
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: APRIL E. BOYD
15.00 - 15.00	Notary Public  My appointment expires 8-15-0
***************************************	***********

Executed at Kent, Washingt	on, this	Atl day of October, 2005.
		Craig J. Cornelius
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and s	said perso	nctory evidence that <b>Craig J. Cornelius</b> is the person n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: OCTOBER 4	2005	Spil & Boyd
(Seal or stamp)	To the state of th	Signature  Printed Name: APRIL E. BOYD  Notary Public  My appointment expires 8-15-08
**************	******	*********
Executed at Kent, Washingt	on, this	4th day of October, 2005.
		Kenneth R. Hallock  Kenneth R. Hallock
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )	
I certify that I know or ha	ıve satisfa	ctory evidence that <b>Kenneth R. Hallock</b> is the person

who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

TALL\24985121 DOC

-3-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: OCTOBER 4, 20	pos Jaril E. Boyl
(Seal or stamp)	Signature /
32/4	Printed Name: APRILE. BOYD
781 15.00 15	Notary Public My appointment expires 8-15-08
***********	************
Executed at Kent, Washington	n, this LTH day of OCTOBER, 2005.
	Dand A.J
	Daniel A. Durland
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Daniel A. Durland** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: OCTOBER 6, 2005	
PRILE	April E. Boyd
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: APRILE. BOYD
	Notary Public  My appointment expires 8-15-08
WASHER	
*************	************

TALL\24985121 DOC

-4-

Executed at Kent, Washington	n, this	day of OCTOBER , 2005.
		Herry Of Messell Gary A. Gesellchen
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
who appeared before me, and sa	id perso	ctory evidence that <b>Gary A. Gesellchen</b> is the person n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: OCTOBER 6 2 (Seal or stamp)	005	Signature Printed Name: APRIL E. BOYD Notary Public My appointment expires 8-15-08
***********	******	*********
Executed at Kent, Washington	n, this	7 day of OCTOBER , 2005.
		Christopher J. Bakken
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING	)	
	_	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Christopher J. Bakken** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

TALL\24985121 DOC

-5-

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: OCTOBER 7,2005

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Printed Name: APRIL E. BOYD

Notary Public

My appointment expires 8-15-08

LXC:nfs

TALL\24985121.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/09/2005** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016755 FRAME: 0828**